Name

Potter, Margo R
Griffith, Sydney L
Gibbs, Destiney K
Rosencrans, Lliam W
Carter, Dairele Renee
Perez, Christy L
Walsh, Denise Anne
Brooks, Ariana Michele

Eltringham, Melissa Lena

Valero, Sofia
Gallagher, Douglas W
Becker, Verda Tel
Joyce, Ashley Remee
Patton, Jerome M
Roberts, Corey L
Steelman, Lisa Lynn
Freeman, Harold U
Murphy, Anthony E
Carrera, Angel
Demumbra, Anthony D
Reed, Demarcus E
Duffield, Joseph M
Johnson, Troy L
Cheatham, Charles D
Morrow, Briana L
Berryhill, Ambria M
Ward, Sarah E
Birdwell, Bryan

Cousins, Samantha Hailey

Fisher, Brent L.
Burriss, Malik Trevon
Waters, Lela Amerisa

Molokwu, Chimsom Ezinne

Davis, Donte Deangelo
Becton, Derricka J
Bigelow, Adam C
Zollo, Daniel Scott
Murray, Austin Luke
Graves, Dustin Dale
Word, Amber Monique
Andrews, Jeffrey D
Nemeth, Kira |
Thomas, Lillian E

Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Classification

Admin Svcs Officer 4

Emer Telecom Off 2

Emer Telecom Off 2

Emer Telecom Off 2

Emer Telecom Off 4

Emer Telecom Superv
Emer Telecom Superv
Treasury Analyst

Admin Svcs Officer 3

Fire Fighter 2

Fire Fighter 2

Paramedic

Paramedic

Equipment Operator Senior
Youth Case Manager 2
Admin Svcs Officer 4
Compliance Inspector 2
Equipment Operator Senior
M & R Worker

M & R Worker

M & R Worker

Equipment Operator Senior
M &R Leader

M & R Worker Se

Program Coord

Program Coord

Recreation Leader

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2-Fld Trng Ofcr
Police Operations Coord 2
Police Support Technician
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer Sergeant
Social Worker

Admin Svcs Officer 2

Type
Retirement
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Deceased
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Dismissal
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Department
Codes

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC
Finance
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire
General Services
Juvenile Court
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Social Services
Waste Services

Date

04/28/2025
04/30/2025
04/28/2025
05/09/2025
04/28/2025
05/15/2025
04/30/2025
05/23/2025
05/09/2025
05/02/2025
05/16/2025
05/14/2025
05/15/2025
05/23/2025
04/28/2025
05/30/2025
05/04/2025
05/05/2025
05/22/2025
05/06/2025
05/02/2025
05/07/2025
05/23/2025
04/30/2025
04/29/2025
05/24/2025
05/10/2025
05/28/2025
05/29/2025
05/09/2025
05/06/2025
05/26/2025
05/05/2025
05/08/2025
05/02/2025
04/28/2025
04/26/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
02/20/2025
05/01/2025
05/02/2025
05/14/2025



Senter, Ayanna Chanel
Gregory, Matthew K
Huey, Corey D

Works, Brian Emerson
Fuqua, Lisa K.

Reagan, George M
Ervin, David O

Lemma, Alex Ejere
Green, James N.
Bullock, Quintin D

Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Customer Service Field Rep
Equipment Operator Senior
Equipment Operator Senior
Sanitation Worker

Admin Svcs Mgr

Engineer 2

Indust Maint Supv 2
Security Guard

Utility Equip Operator Sr
Utility Maintenance Tech Sr

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation

Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services

05/07/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
04/29/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025
05/09/2025
05/11/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025



