Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Name	Classification	Туре	Department	Date
Potter, Margo R	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Retirement	Codes	04/28/2025
Griffith, Sydney L	Emer Telecom Off 2	Dismissal	DEC	04/30/2025
Gibbs, Destiney K	Emer Telecom Off 2	Resignation	DEC	04/28/2025
Rosencrans, Lliam W	Emer Telecom Off 2	Resignation	DEC	05/09/2025
Carter, Dairele Renee	Emer Telecom Off 4	Resignation	DEC	04/28/2025
Perez, Christy L	Emer Telecom Superv	Retirement	DEC	05/15/2025
Walsh, Denise Anne	Emer Telecom Superv	Retirement	DEC	04/30/2025
Brooks, Ariana Michele	Treasury Analyst	Resignation	Finance	05/23/2025
Eltringham, Melissa Lena	Admin Svcs Officer 3	Resignation	Fire	05/09/2025
Valero, Sofia	Fire Fighter 2	Deceased	Fire	05/02/2025
Gallagher, Douglas W	Fire Fighter 2	Retirement	Fire	05/16/2025
Becker, Verda Tel	Paramedic	Resignation	Fire	05/14/2025
Joyce, Ashley Remee	Paramedic	Resignation	Fire	05/15/2025
Patton, Jerome M	Equipment Operator Senior	Resignation	General Services	05/23/2025
Roberts, Corey L	Youth Case Manager 2	Resignation	Juvenile Court	04/28/2025
Steelman, Lisa Lynn	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Retirement	NDOT	05/30/2025
Freeman, Harold U	Compliance Inspector 2	Resignation	NDOT	05/04/2025
Murphy, Anthony E	Equipment Operator Senior	Resignation	NDOT	05/05/2025
Carrera, Angel	M & R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	05/22/2025
Demumbra, Anthony D	M & R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	05/06/2025
Reed, Demarcus E	M & R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	05/02/2025
Duffield, Joseph M	Equipment Operator Senior	Resignation	Parks	05/07/2025
Johnson, Troy L	M & R Leader	Retirement	Parks	05/23/2025
Cheatham, Charles D	M & R Worker Se	Dismissal	Parks	04/30/2025
Morrow, Briana L	Program Coord	Dismissal	Parks	04/29/2025
Berryhill, Ambria M	Program Coord	Resignation	Parks	05/24/2025
Ward, Sarah E	Recreation Leader	Resignation	Parks	05/10/2025
Birdwell, Bryan	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	05/28/2025
Cousins, Samantha Hailey	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	05/29/2025
Fisher, Brent L.	Police Officer 2	Retirement	Police	05/09/2025
Burriss, Malik Trevon	Police Officer 2-Fld Trng Ofcr	Resignation	Police	05/06/2025
Waters, Lela Amerisa	Police Operations Coord 2	Resignation	Police	05/26/2025
Molokwu, Chimsom Ezinne	Police Support Technician	Resignation	Police	05/05/2025
Davis, Donte Deangelo	Correctional Officer 1	Dismissal	Sheriff	05/08/2025
Becton, Derricka J	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	05/02/2025
Bigelow, Adam C	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	04/28/2025
Zollo, Daniel Scott	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	04/26/2025
Murray, Austin Luke	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	05/20/2025
Graves, Dustin Dale	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	05/20/2025
Word, Amber Monique	Correctional Officer 2	Retirement	Sheriff	02/20/2025
Andrews, Jeffrey D	Correctional Officer Sergeant	Resignation	Sheriff	05/01/2025
Nemeth, Kira I	Social Worker	Resignation	Social Services	05/02/2025
Thomas, Lillian E	Admin Svcs Officer 2	Resignation	Waste Services	05/14/2025

Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Senter, Ayanna Chanel	Customer Service Field Rep	Resignation	Waste Services	05/07/2025
Gregory, Matthew K	Equipment Operator Senior	Resignation	Waste Services	05/09/2025
Huey, Corey D	Equipment Operator Senior	Resignation	Waste Services	05/09/2025
Works, Brian Emerson	Sanitation Worker	Resignation	Waste Services	04/29/2025
Fuqua, Lisa K.	Admin Svcs Mgr	Retirement	Water Services	05/23/2025
Reagan, George M	Engineer 2	Resignation	Water Services	05/23/2025
Ervin, David O	Indust Maint Supv 2	Retirement	Water Services	05/09/2025
Lemma, Alex Ejere	Security Guard	Resignation	Water Services	05/11/2025
Green, James N.	Utility Equip Operator Sr	Retirement	Water Services	05/16/2025
Bullock, Quintin D	Utility Maintenance Tech Sr	Resignation	Water Services	05/16/2025